By-law and Parking

Service/Activity 2025 2026

Animal Control Dogs Kennel License

Rate - Jan. 1 to Feb. 28 $147 $154
Mar. 1 to Dec. (includes late fee) $179 $187
Dog License (per dog - max 2 dogs per household)

Altered - Rate - Jan. 1 to Feb. 28 $26.25 $27.56
Unaltered - Rate - Jan. 1 to Feb. 28 $31.50 $33.08
Altered - Mar. 1 to Dec. (includes late fee) $42.00 $44.10
Unaltered - Mar. 1 to Dec. (includes late fee) $47.25 $49.61
Service dog - with certification from registered professional $0.00 $0.00
Replacement Tag $10.50 $11.03
Pound and Seizure Fee $42.00 $44.10
Daily Maintenance Fee $5.25 $5.51
Auctioneer, Hawker and Peddler, Refreshment Vehicle, Farmers Market

Business Licensing

Application Fee $31.50 $33.08
Replacement Business License $26.25 $27.56
Auctioneer - Annual $94.50 $99.23
Auctioneer - Event License $15.75 $16.54
Hawker and Peddler - Annual $294.00 $308.70
Hawker and Peddler - Event License $15.75 $16.54

Joint Hawker and Peddler Event license

$10.50 per vendor/day

$10.50 per vendor/day

Refreshment Vehicle - Annual

$288.75

$303.19

Refreshment Vehicle - Event License

$15.75

$16.54
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Event License (non-profit charitable organization/non-profit non-charitable

organization No Charge No Charge
Farmers’ Market - Annual License $750.75 $788.29

Downtown Lot Parking - free pending review

On Street Parking (subject to Parking By-law maximums ) - free pending

Under Review - Pending
outcome of Parking Study
recommendations to

Under Review - Pending
outcome of Parking Study
recommendations to

review Council Council
Parking Ticket Administration Fee (recovery of fee paid to MTO) $11.00 $11.00
Outdoor Patio Program

Patio downtown core as defined with the Zoning By-law $340 + HST $340 + HST
Agreement amendment for patio in downtown core $180 + HST $180 + HST

Outdoor Patio - Town Property

Flat rate of $500 for a
standard area of 18.76 sq.
m. plus an additional rate
of $26.65 per sq.m., up to
a maximum of

Flat rate of $500 for a
standard area of 18.76 sq.
m. plus an additional rate
of $26.65 per sq.m., up to
a maximum of

37.52 sq.m. 37.52 sq.m.
Outdoor Patio - Private Property $210 $210
By-law Infractions
Issuance of Order to Comply, Order to Remedy or other type of Order under
any By-law $150.00 $150.00
Appeals to Notices or Orders
$200.00 $200.00

Registering any Order on title and discharging from title

Cost recovery + 15%

Cost recovery + 15%

Certificates of Compliance

$75

$75
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Service/Activity 2025 2026

Multiple Complaints (charged on the 3rd unfounded complaint) $100 $100
Multiple Complaints (charged on the 4th unfounded complaint) $200 $200
Multiple Complaints (charged on the 5th unfounded complaint) $300 $300
Multiple Complaints (charged on the 6th unfounded complaint) $400 $400
Multiple Complaints (each subsequent complaint) $500 $500
Multiple Violations (contravention of any by-law on two or more occasions

within a 3-year period) $300 $300
Multiple Inspections (applicable on the 3rd visit) $150 $150
Miscellaneous

Administration Fee for first time By-law Offence 30% 30%
Administration Fee for subsequent offence related to same by- law during a 12 60% 60%
month period ° °
Tax Licensing Fee - new license $75 N/A
Tax Licensing Fee - Renewal $50 N/A
Taxi Cab Inspection Fees $200 N/A
Taxi Cab Stands — Maximum 3 spaces $493.5 annually N/A
Sign Removal Fee (compliance with Sign By-law) $50 $50






